The Board, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, has approved the appointment and remuneration of the
Cost Auditor M/s Sushil kumar Mantri & Associate, Cost Accountant to conduct the audit of the cost records of the

Company for the financial year ending March 31, 2015, the audit fees will be ` 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five
Thousand only).

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of theAct read with the Companies (Audit andAuditors) Rules, 2014,
the remuneration payable to the CostAuditors has to be ratified by the Shareholders of the Company.

Accordingly, consent of the members is sought for passing an Ordinary Resolution as set out at Item No.